



# Humber Teaching

## NHS Foundation Trust

### Freedom of Information Request

**Our Reference:** FOI 20 123 / AA / LB / IO  
**Name:**  
**Date:** 7 August 2020  
**Address:**

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

How many staff do you currently employ within the trust?

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") currently employs 3,167 staff members.

How many staff do you currently employ within the IT team?

The Trust currently employs 13 staff within the IT services team and 10 staff within the IT Systems team.

Do you have plans to recruit additional staff into the IT team, either Temporary or permanent, over the next 12 months? No

How many networked Endpoints do you currently manage within your IT estate? 3500

Are you Cyber Essentials/CE+ accredited? Yes

How many IT support/request tickets are processed per month? 3200

What is the name, job title, and department contact email address of for:

\*CIO / IT Director - Lee Rickles, Yorkshire & Humber Care Record Programme Director and Chief Information Officer, [lee.rickles@nhs.net](mailto:lee.rickles@nhs.net)

\*Head of IT - Richard Brumpton, Head of IT, [richard.brumpton@nhs.net](mailto:richard.brumpton@nhs.net)

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team  
**Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**  
Mary Seacole Building  
Willerby Hill  
Willerby  
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



[www.humber.nhs.uk](http://www.humber.nhs.uk)



Caring, Learning and Growing

